0	
_	
W	
N	
/	
)

07	-02	-2010
----	-----	-------

RE



_	-	_	 _

T

To:	The Director of the U.S. Patent and	- 1 188181 11811 82188 11111				
Ple	ase record the attached document(s	, 103	60104	10		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	Execution Date(s	<u>s):</u>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Hebrink, Timothy J. Johnson, Stephen J. Derks, Kristopher J. Hamer, Kevin M.	June 21, 2010 June 18, 2010 June 18, 2010 June 22, 2010))	3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. ⊠ □	Security Agreement C	Merger hange of Name overnment Interest As	ssignment			
4.	Application or patent number(s A. Patent Application No(s).)	I	atent No(s).		
	12/780,330	Additional Numbers A		JUN 2 3 2010		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				number of applications atents involved:		
Name: Elizabeth A. Gallo, Ph.D. Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company						
Phone Number: 651-733-9608 Fax Number: 651-736-3833				fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
32692 Customer Number		8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723				
			Authorized User Name: Elizabeth A. Gallo, Ph.D.			
	Signature:			6776172616. ALDEN 20 46900031 133723 12789330		
Prir Eliz	nted Name of Attorney/Agent: abeth A. Gallo, Ph.D.	By: /Elizabeth	A. Gallo/	577 017 5 0 00118 25; 20 10		
Ra	nistration No · 51 716	Signature	ohmanta a	nd documents 40.00 DA 4		
Pa	ges: Total number of pages including	COVER SHEET, atta	eet) should	be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		
	Documents to be record	ea (Including cover sil	odijanoulu	TO. P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1

3M 928313v1

Case No.: 60271US012

ASSIGNMENT COVERSHEET

SUBMITTED WITHOUT

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION

PATENT REEL: 024641 FRAME: 0975 Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

RECORDED: 06/23/2010

12780330

date: 06-28-2010

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	Source	PackageID	Annotation	
06-23-2010	LET.	1	EFSW	US 1278033006P1		

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 024641 FRAME: 0976